
Glenville St. (4-1,1-1 MEC) -vs- Charleston (WV) (1-4,0-2 MEC)
11/21/23 at H. Bernard Wehrle Arena, Charleston, WV

 
 

 
 
Glenville St. 96

Charleston (WV) 73

Date: 11/21/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 144
Site: H. Bernard Wehrle Arena, Charleston, WV

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Glenville St. 31 18 25 22 96
Charleston (WV) 15 19 22 17 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Calhoun,Lauren * 18 8-10 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 2 16
30 Miles,Chalon * 16 6-11 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 15
13 Haywood,Hya * 20 5-10 0-4 2-5 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 2 12
04 Morris,Sanaiya * 18 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 4 0 0 2 7
25 Schuler,Dejaan * 15 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
05 Lyons,Kamiyah 23 4-10 0-3 5-7 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 3 13
23 Shannon,Zhordan 14 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 10
00 James,Payton 24 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 9
03 Purchas,Karrin 13 2-4 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 2 6
01 Oluade,Esther 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
11 Cherry,Dream 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Edwards,Makahlia 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hitt-Swartz,Jai'lynne 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Reynolds,Jezreel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-76 9-33 11-19 12-20 32 16 12 16 0 17 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-16   75.00% 4-5   80.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 7-24   29.17% 1-14   7.14% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 3-5   60.00% 2-5   40.00%
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
Total 38-76   50.0% 9-33   27.3% 11-19   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 40
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 42 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Vanzant,Nia * 36 6-11 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 1 15
24 Francis,Clarrissa * 26 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 12
01 Moore,Haley * 21 3-10 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 9
03 Austin,Taylor * 32 4-10 0-3 0-0 2-8 10 0 6 6 0 2 8
31 Mitric,Ksenija * 22 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 7 0 1 7
11 Nesmith,Jamia 11 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 0 6
14 Graham,Kiley 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 0 6
05 Nev ares García,Candela 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 2 5
02 Cruz,Kiara 13 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 3
00 Stokes,Paris 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 4-16 9-10 13-28 41 17 11 33 0 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 7-10   70.00% 3-5   60.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 11-22   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-63   47.6% 4-16   25.0% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Glenville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,CHALON 09:56 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HAYWOOD,HYA --

09:33 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,LAUREN 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
08:58 TURNOVER  by VANZANT,NIA
08:58 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
08:58 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA

SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 08:58
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 08:58
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 08:58
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 08:58
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 08:58
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:58
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 08:58
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 08:58

08:47 FOUL  by MOORE,HALEY
GOOD LAYUP by HAYWOOD,HYA(in the paint) 08:39 5-2 V 3

08:39 FOUL  by NESMITH,JAMIA
GOOD FT by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:39 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by CHERRY,DREAM 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
08:29 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 08:29
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:29
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 08:29
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:29
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 08:29
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 08:29
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 08:29
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 08:29
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 08:29
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
08:29 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA
08:29 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
08:29 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
08:29 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
08:29 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
08:29 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
08:29 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA

TURNOVER  by MILES,CHALON 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
07:58 TURNOVER  by NESMITH,JAMIA

GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,LAUREN 07:51 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by MORRIS,SANAIYA --

07:38 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by MILES,CHALON 07:25
07:25 STEAL  by MITRIC,KSENIJA
07:19 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by SCHULER,DEJAAN 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:12 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by MILES,CHALON --

06:45 MISS LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:43 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
06:43 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA



06:43 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
06:43 SUB IN by CRUZ,KIARA

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 06:43
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 06:43
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 06:43
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 06:43
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 06:43
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 06:43
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 06:43
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 06:43
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 06:43
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 06:43

06:21 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,JAMIA

06:17 TURNOVER  by NESMITH,JAMIA
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,PAYTON 06:02 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by SHANNON,ZHORDAN --
FOUL  by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
05:32 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
05:32 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS
05:32 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 05:32
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 05:32
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 05:32
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:32
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 05:32
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 05:32
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 05:32
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 05:32
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:32
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 05:32

05:32 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,HALEY
05:32 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,HALEY

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SANAIYA(in the paint) 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

FOUL  by OLUADE,ESTHER 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by CRUZ,KIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:57 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by CRUZ,KIARA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 04:57 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MORRIS,SANAIYA --

04:43 TURNOVER  by VANZANT,NIA
STEAL  by MORRIS,SANAIYA 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:28 18-9 V 9

04:02 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,DEJAAN --

03:56 FOUL  by MOORE,HALEY
03:56 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
03:56 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
03:56 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA
03:56 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 03:56
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:56
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:56
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 03:56
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 03:56
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 03:56
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:56
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 03:56
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:56



SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by HAYWOOD,HYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:56 20-9 V 11

03:45 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,JAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,KIARA

GOOD JUMPER by HAYWOOD,HYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:37 22-11 V 11
03:24 MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JAMIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,DREAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,PAYTON(fastbreak) 03:16 25-11 V 14
ASSIST  by CHERRY,DREAM --

03:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:13 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
03:13 SUB IN by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 03:13
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:13
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 03:13
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:13
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:13
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 03:13
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:13
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:13
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 03:13
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 03:13

03:12 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SANAIYA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 02:50
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 02:50
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 02:50
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:50
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 02:50
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 02:50
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 02:50
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 02:50
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 02:50
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 02:50

02:48 MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JAMIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,ZHORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,ZHORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,HYA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JAMIA
FOUL  by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by VANZANT,NIA
02:30 SUB IN by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 02:30
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 02:30

02:03 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 01:56
01:56 SUB OUT by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
01:56 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
01:56 SUB IN by VANZANT,NIA
01:56 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
01:56 25-12 V 13 GOOD FT by NESMITH,JAMIA
01:56 25-13 V 12 GOOD FT by NESMITH,JAMIA
01:41 FOUL  by CRUZ,KIARA
01:41 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KIARA
01:41 SUB IN by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 01:41
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 01:41

01:36 FOUL  by NESMITH,JAMIA
MISS FT by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:36



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
01:36 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:36 27-13 V 14

00:30 MISS 3PTR by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

00:25 27-15 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:10 29-15 V 14

00:02 TURNOVER  by NESMITH,JAMIA
STEAL  by CALHOUN,LAUREN 00:02

00:02 FOUL  by VANZANT,NIA
00:02 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
00:02 SUB OUT by VANZANT,NIA
00:02 SUB IN by CRUZ,KIARA
00:02 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 00:02
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 00:02
GOOD FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:02 30-15 V 15
GOOD FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:02 31-15 V 16

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Glenville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY

SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 10:00
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 10:00
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 10:00
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,HYA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,DREAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KIARA

09:18 31-17 V 14
GOOD JUMPER by MITRIC,KSENIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 08:58 33-17 V 16
08:43 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:43
MISS LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
08:22 33-20 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,HALEY

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM 08:09
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:01

08:01 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
08:01 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
08:01 SUB IN by VANZANT,NIA
08:01 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 08:01
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:01
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 08:01
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 08:01
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:01
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 08:01
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 08:01
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 08:01



SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 08:01
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 08:01

08:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:53 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHULER,DEJAAN --

07:41 SUB OUT by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
07:41 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS
07:30 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON 07:14
REBOUND OFF by PURCHAS,KARRIN --
MISS LAYUP by OLUADE,ESTHER(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KIARA
06:54 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by MILES,CHALON --
MISS LAYUP by MILES,CHALON(in the paint) 06:48
REBOUND OFF by PURCHAS,KARRIN --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON 06:43
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SANAIYA(in the paint) 06:37 37-20 V 17

06:36 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
06:36 SUB IN by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
06:25 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by OLUADE,ESTHER --
MISS 3PTR by PURCHAS,KARRIN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
FOUL  by PURCHAS,KARRIN 06:11

06:09 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
06:09 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KIARA
06:09 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA
06:09 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 06:09
SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 06:09
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 06:09
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 06:09
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 06:09
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 06:09
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 06:09
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 06:09
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 06:09
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 06:09

06:09 37-21 V 16 GOOD FT by VANZANT,NIA(fastbreak)
06:09 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by VANZANT,NIA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,PAYTON(fastbreak) 06:04 40-22 V 18
ASSIST  by HAYWOOD,HYA --

05:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:36

05:26 40-25 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
05:15 FOUL  by NESMITH,JAMIA
05:15 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
05:15 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 05:15
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 05:15
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 05:15
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 05:15
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 05:15
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 05:15
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 05:15
MISS FT by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:15 41-25 V 16
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 05:15
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:15



SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:15
05:05 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by OLUADE,ESTHER 05:05
05:01 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
05:01 SUB IN by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,JAMESHA 05:01
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:01
TURNOVER  by MILES,CHALON 05:01
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:01
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:01

04:53 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
04:38 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by MILES,CHALON 04:38
MISS LAYUP by PURCHAS,KARRIN(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HALEY
04:12 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
04:12 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 04:12
SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 04:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 04:12
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 04:12
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 04:12
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 04:12
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 04:12
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 04:12
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 04:12
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
04:12 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY

FOUL  by HAYWOOD,HYA 04:11
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 04:11
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 04:11

04:00 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KILEY
04:00 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,KILEY

SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 04:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SANAIYA(in the paint) 03:40 43-25 V 18

03:27 43-28 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by VANZANT,NIA
-- ASSIST  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HALEY

02:52 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
02:52 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 02:52
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 02:52
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 02:52
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 02:52
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 02:52
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 02:52
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 02:52
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 02:52
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:52
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 02:52
MISS 3PTR by OLUADE,ESTHER 02:49

02:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:36



-- REBOUND DEF by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
FOUL  by PURCHAS,KARRIN 02:27
SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 02:27
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 02:27

02:24 43-30 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:16
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,LAUREN 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
02:09 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
02:09 SUB IN by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
02:09 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KILEY
02:09 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 02:09
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 02:09
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 02:09
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:09
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 02:09
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 02:09
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 02:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 02:09
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 02:09
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 02:09

02:03 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HALEY
02:03 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
02:03 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY

TURNOVER  by JAMES,PAYTON 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by VANZANT,NIA
01:58 SUB IN by CRUZ,KIARA
01:58 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
01:58 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA
01:47 43-32 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,KILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KAMIYAH 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KIARA

FOUL  by JAMES,PAYTON 01:33
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 01:33
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 01:33

01:26 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,KIARA
01:26 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KIARA
01:26 SUB IN by VANZANT,NIA

GOOD JUMPER by PURCHAS,KARRIN(in the paint) 01:08 45-32 V 13
00:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:34 FOUL  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
00:29 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KILEY

MISS FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:28 46-32 V 14
GOOD FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:28 47-32 V 15

00:24 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by JAMES,PAYTON 00:24
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,CHALON(in the paint) 00:18 49-32 V 17

00:11 49-34 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,KILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Glenville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
10:00 SUB OUT by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 10:00



SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 10:00
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 10:00
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 10:00
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,LAUREN 09:50

09:44 MISS 3PTR by VANZANT,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

09:36 49-36 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

09:17 FOUL  by VANZANT,NIA
SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 09:17
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 09:17
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 09:17
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 09:17
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 09:17
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 09:17
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 09:17
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 09:17
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 09:17
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 09:17
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,HYA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
08:51 49-38 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAYWOOD,HYA(in the paint) 08:29 51-38 V 13
08:10 MISS LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,ZHORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:03 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by LYONS,KAMIYAH --

07:43 53-40 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 07:43
SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 07:42
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 07:42
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 07:42
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 07:42
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 07:42
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 07:42
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 07:42
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 07:42
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 07:42
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 07:42

07:39 53-42 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 07:37 56-42 V 14

07:18 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
MISS LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
06:55 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,CHALON 06:46 59-42 V 17
ASSIST  by MORRIS,SANAIYA --

06:20 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLUADE,ESTHER --
MISS JUMPER by MILES,CHALON 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
05:55 MISS LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,HALEY
05:52 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:48 61-42 V 19
ASSIST  by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
FOUL  by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:28



05:20 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
05:20 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
05:20 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA
05:20 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 05:20
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 05:20
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 05:20
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 05:20
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 05:20
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 05:20
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 05:20
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 05:20
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 05:20
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 05:20

04:54 MISS JUMPER by MITRIC,KSENIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,KILEY

04:40 61-44 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,KILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZHORDAN(fastbreak) 04:39 64-44 V 20

04:25 64-46 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,JAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,KILEY

04:09 FOUL  by NESMITH,JAMIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
04:09 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
04:09 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KAMIYAH 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KILEY

03:56 64-48 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,KAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:48 66-48 V 18

03:37 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
TURNOVER  by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:29

03:22 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
03:17 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
03:17 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS
03:17 SUB IN by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 03:17
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:17
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 03:17
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:17
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:17
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 03:17
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:17
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:17
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 03:17
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 03:17

03:17 66-50 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:12 FOUL  by STOKES,PARIS

MISS FT by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak) 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak) 03:12 67-50 V 17
MISS FT by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KILEY
03:05 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,KILEY
03:05 FOUL  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
03:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
03:05 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 03:05
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:05



SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 03:05
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 03:05
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 03:05
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:05
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:05
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:05
GOOD FT by MORRIS,SANAIYA(fastbreak) 03:05 68-50 V 18
MISS FT by MORRIS,SANAIYA(fastbreak) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
FOUL  by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
03:02 SUB IN by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:02
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 03:02
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:02
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KILEY
03:02 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA
02:53 68-52 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

02:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:06 70-52 V 18

01:58 70-54 V 16
GOOD LAYUP by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
01:35 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAYWOOD,HYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:32 72-54 V 18
FOUL  by PURCHAS,KARRIN 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
01:16 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
01:16 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
01:16 SUB IN by CRUZ,KIARA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 01:16
SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 01:16
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 01:16
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:16
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 01:16
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 01:16
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 01:16
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 01:16

01:13 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by CALHOUN,LAUREN 01:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by VANZANT,NIA
01:05 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
00:54 72-56 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:25 74-56 V 18
ASSIST  by MILES,CHALON --

00:07 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SANAIYA --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SANAIYA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Glenville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)



10:00 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
10:00 SUB IN by VANZANT,NIA

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 10:00
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 10:00
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 10:00
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 10:00

09:51 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,KIARA
STEAL  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 09:51

09:46 FOUL  by CRUZ,KIARA
MISS FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH(fastbreak) 09:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYONS,KAMIYAH(fastbreak) 09:46 75-56 V 19

09:46 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KIARA
09:46 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

FOUL  by HAYWOOD,HYA 09:34
09:24 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HALEY

STEAL  by PURCHAS,KARRIN 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by PURCHAS,KARRIN(in the paint) 09:21 77-56 V 21

09:12 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HALEY
STEAL  by JAMES,PAYTON 09:12
TURNOVER  by JAMES,PAYTON 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by VANZANT,NIA
09:03 77-58 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,KAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:57 79-58 V 21
08:46 79-60 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAYWOOD,HYA(in the paint) 08:38
REBOUND OFF by PURCHAS,KARRIN --
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 08:33
REBOUND OFF by HAYWOOD,HYA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
08:16 TURNOVER  by VANZANT,NIA

STEAL  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:16
TURNOVER  by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
08:11 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 08:11
SUB OUT by PURCHAS,KARRIN 08:11
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 08:11
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 08:11
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 08:11
SUB IN by OLUADE,ESTHER 08:11
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 08:11
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 08:11
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 08:11
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
08:11 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA
08:11 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by OLUADE,ESTHER 08:11
GOOD LAYUP by OLUADE,ESTHER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:11 81-60 V 21

08:11 MISS 3PTR by VANZANT,NIA
REBOUND DEF by MILES,CHALON --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,CHALON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:11 83-60 V 23

07:21 MISS 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA



07:16 83-62 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,DEJAAN 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA
07:01 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA
07:01 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
07:01 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
07:01 SUB IN by CRUZ,KIARA
07:01 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KILEY

SUB OUT by OLUADE,ESTHER 07:01
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 07:01
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 07:01
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 07:01
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 07:01
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 07:01
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 07:01
SUB IN by CHERRY,DREAM 07:01
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 07:01
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 07:01
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM 07:00
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,ZHORDAN(in the paint) 06:49 85-62 V 23

06:30 85-64 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,KIARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,KAMIYAH 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LYONS,KAMIYAH 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KILEY
05:37 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD,HYA --
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,ZHORDAN(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VANZANT,NIA
05:02 SUB OUT by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
05:02 SUB IN by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
04:56 85-66 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 04:53 88-66 V 22
04:39 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,KILEY
04:34 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,DREAM 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VANZANT,NIA
04:14 88-68 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by VANZANT,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
03:59 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KIARA
03:59 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KILEY
03:59 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY
03:59 SUB IN by NESMITH,JAMIA
03:59 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

SUB OUT by JAMES,PAYTON 03:59
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 03:59
SUB OUT by CHERRY,DREAM 03:59
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 03:59
SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 03:59
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 03:59
SUB IN by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:59
SUB IN by CALHOUN,LAUREN 03:59
SUB IN by SCHULER,DEJAAN 03:59
SUB IN by MILES,CHALON 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:40 90-68 V 22

03:19 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR



STEAL  by MORRIS,SANAIYA 03:19
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SANAIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:16 92-68 V 24

03:01 MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,JAMIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:57 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
02:57 SUB IN by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 02:57
SUB OUT by MORRIS,SANAIYA 02:57
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,LAUREN 02:57
SUB OUT by SCHULER,DEJAAN 02:57
SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON 02:57
SUB IN by JAMES,PAYTON 02:57
SUB IN by LYONS,KAMIYAH 02:57
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,HYA 02:57
SUB IN by HITT-SWARTZ,JAI'LYNN 02:57
SUB IN by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 02:57
MISS 3PTR by HITT-SWARTZ,JAI'LYNN 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by VANZANT,NIA
02:57 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,JAMIA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JAMIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:12 SUB OUT by MOORE,HALEY
02:12 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZHORDAN 02:12
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by NESMITH,JAMIA
02:12 SUB IN by MOORE,HALEY

FOUL  by HITT-SWARTZ,JAI'LYNN 02:08
02:08 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
02:08 SUB IN by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA
01:54 92-71 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND

-- ASSIST  by VANZANT,NIA
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,HYA 01:40
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA 01:40
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,PAYTON 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HALEY
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 01:27

01:17 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,HALEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA

01:13 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,CLARRISSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,HALEY

00:56 92-73 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:40
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 00:40
SUB IN by PURCHAS,KARRIN 00:40

00:40 TURNOVER  by VANZANT,NIA
STEAL  by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,KAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:36 94-73 V 21

00:28 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by PURCHAS,KARRIN 00:28

00:22 FOUL  by NEV ARES GARCíA,CAND
SUB OUT by LYONS,KAMIYAH 00:22
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 00:22
GOOD FT by PURCHAS,KARRIN(fastbreak) 00:22 95-73 V 22
GOOD FT by PURCHAS,KARRIN(fastbreak) 00:22 96-73 V 23

00:06 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MAKAHLIA --


